Office of SELECTMEN 148 Peck Street Rehoboth, MA 02769



Tel.: (508) 252-3758 Fax: (508) 252-5342

## **PRESS RELEASE 18-1**

CONTACT INFORMATION Helen Dennen Town Administrator Town of Rehoboth 148 Peck Street Rehoboth, MA 02769

(508) 252-3758 hdennen@town.rehoboth.ma.us

## "SELECTMEN VOTE TO HOLD PRE-MEETING TOWN MEETING FINANCIAL SUMMIT"

**Rehoboth, MA April 18, 2018:** The Board of Selectmen will host a Pre-Town Meeting Financial Summit discussion on Tuesday, May 8, 2018 starting at 7:00 p.m. at the Gladys L. Hurrell Rehoboth Senior Center.

The purpose of pre-town meeting is to provide an overview of the FY 2019 budget and to review each article in the Special and Annual Town Meeting Warrants. The sponsors of any article are strongly encouraged to attend the pre-town meeting where the public or anyone with an interest in an article may address questions to the sponsors of an article. The Finance Committee will be available to address specific questions about the proposed FY19 budget and the FY18 capital improvement plan.

As a reminder, the Special and Annual Town Meetings are scheduled for <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>MAY 15<sup>TH</sup></u> and will start at 7:00 p.m. and 7:30 p.m. at the Dighton Rehoboth Regional School District High School. The Pre-Town Meeting will be videotaped and rebroadcast. Warrants should be delivered to all Rehoboth residents by Monday, April 30th, or go to the Town's Web site to view at <u>www.town.rehoboth.ma.us</u>

#

## **Post This Press Release**

Senior Center
Public Safety Building
Town Offices
Highway Department
Blanding Library
Sun Chronicle
Taunton Daily Gazette newsroom@tauntongazette.com
Rehoboth Now
Town of Rehoboth Web Site www.town.rehoboth.ma.us
Rehoboth Reporter